Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Pin Descriptions (Continued)
PIN NUMBER PIN NAME DESCRIPTION
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
(Notes 2, 3)
PART
MARKING MAX EQ LENGTH
TEMP RANGE
(°C)
PACKAGE
(Pb-free)
PKG.
DWG. #
ISL59960IRZ 599 60IRZ 4000 feet -40 to +85 20 Ld QFN (4x4mm) L20.4x4C
ISL59960IRZ-T7 (Note 1) 599 60IRZ 4000 feet -40 to +85 20 Ld QFN (4x4mm) L20.4x4C
ISL59960IRZ-T7A (Note 1) 599 60IRZ 4000 feet -40 to +85 20 Ld QFN (4x4mm) L20.4x4C
ISL59960-Catx-EVZ Stand-alone (no USB I/O) evaluation board
ISL59960-Coax-EVZ Stand-alone (no USB I/O) evaluation board
ISL59960-SPI-EVZ Evaluation board with serial interface
NOTES:
1. Please refer to TB347 for details on reel specifications.
2. These Intersil Pb-free plastic packaged products employ special Pb-free material sets, molding compounds/die attach materials, and 100% matte
tin plate plus anneal (e3 termination finish, which is RoHS compliant and compatible with both SnPb and Pb-free soldering operations). Intersil